
Admissions Office Marketing & Enrollment Marketing & Enrollment admissions@stfrancishs.org 195 737-5095
Agatstein, Mary Faculty Mathematics magatstein@stfrancishs.org 221
Ambriz, Ernesto Maintenance Plant & Facilities 869-1887
Anderson, Nora (Wehrenberg
'83) Class of 2016 Counselor Guidance nanderson@stfrancishs.org 241 737-5041
Ansell, Lori Registrar Registrar lansell@stfrancishs.org 118 737-5008

Austin, Debbie
Guidance Chair/College
Adviser Guidance daustin@stfrancishs.org 124 737-5024

Basco, Hydie Marie A. Campus Ministry Assistant Campus Ministry hbasco@stfrancishs.org 142 737-5027
Beckwith, Tracy Director of Advancement Advancement tbeckwith@stfrancishs.org 133 737-5033

Benson, Eve Faculty
Technology-Academic
(Chair), P.E. ebenson@stfrancishs.org 177

Bertini, Rosemarie (Conti '72) Faculty Foreign Language: Italian rbertini@stfrancishs.org 140
Borasi, Jennifer Faculty English jborasi@stfrancishs.org 163
Briggs, Brian Faculty Foreign Language:Latin bbriggs@stfrancishs.org 181
Brown, Judi Faculty Mathematics jbrown@stfrancishs.org 283
Brown, Margo Reid ('81) President Administration mbrown@stfrancishs.org 111
Bueno, Dana Faculty P.E. (Chair) dbueno@stfrancishs.org 156
Blanchard, David Faculty Arts:Music Accompanist dblanchard@stfrancishs.org 258 737-5058
Campbell, Susan Faculty Mathematics (Chair) scampbell@stfrancishs.org 154
Carson, Larry Plant Manager Plant & Facilities lcarson@stfrancishs.org 121 869-7215
Carvalho, Sr. Rosemarie Faculty Theology rcarvalho@stfrancishs.org 271

Castellano, Mary
Asst. Principal for
Academics Administration mcastellano@stfrancishs.org 143 737-5043

Chen, Byron Faculty Science bchen@stfrancishs.org 237
Cost, Cynthia Dean of Students Administration ccost@stfrancishs.org 112 737-5012
Costales, Christine Faculty Arts:Dance, P.E. ccostales@stfrancishs.org 255
Cundiff, Edward Faculty Social Studies ecundiff@stfrancishs.org 159
Danielson, Elizabeth Arts Producer Arts edanielson@stfrancishs.org 200 737-5002
Decker, Stephen Fine Arts Technical Director Arts sdecker@stfrancishs.org 256 737-5056

Deiro, Melissa
Advancement Assoc:
Events and Annual Fund Advancement mdeiro@stfrancishs.org 217 737-5017

Diver, Ileana Faculty Foreign Language: Spanish idiver@stfrancishs.org 212
Dodson, Brian Faculty Theology, Social Studies bdodson@stfrancishs.org 287
Doyle, Nancy (Lynch '77) Class of 2015 Counselor Guidance ndoyle@stfrancishs.org 117 737-5087
Dwyre, Lori Director of Technology Technology ldwyre@stfrancishs.org 132 737-5032
Edens, Horatio Faculty Arts:Orchestra hedens@stfrancishs.org 192
Emmerich, Ora Asst. to Admissions Office Admissions oemmerich@stfrancishs.org 240 737-5040

Faires, Ann Marie (Perry '71)
Asst Principal for Student
Affairs Administration afaires@stfrancishs.org 201 737-5001

Fedorenko, Anatoli Technology Specialist II Technology afedorenko@stfrancishs.org 131 737-5031
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Feliz, Anne Faculty Mathematics afeliz@stfrancishs.org 149
Fernandez, Maria Assistant Registrar Registrar mfernandez@stfrancishs.org 274 737-5034
Figeroid, Hayley (Higgins '05) Faculty English hfigeroid@stfrancishs.org 230
Freeberg, Simone Technology Support Technology sfreeberg@stfrancishs.org 130 737-5030

Gallo, Joanne
Accounts Payable, Troubie
Store Business Office jgallo@stfrancishs.org 189 737-5089

Gallo, Michael
Student Billing, Financial
Aid Business Office mgallo@stfrancishs.org 242 737-5042

Garcia, Joey Faculty Theology jgarcia@stfrancishs.org 155

Gilday, Patrick
Campus Minister for
Retreats Campus Ministry pgilday@stfrancishs.org 165 737-5065

Gluvers, Barbara (Frazier
'03) Faculty Mathematics bgluvers@stfrancishs.org 231
Gonzalez, Benjamin Maintenance Building and Grounds 825-4231
Gracyk, Tim Faculty English tgracyk@stfrancishs.org 153

Hanusek, Laura ('92)

Director of Student
Activities & Advancement
Associate for Alumnae
Relations

Student
Activities/Advancement lhanusek@stfrancishs.org 139 737-5026

Harris, Tina Faculty Arts:Choral tharris@stfrancishs.org 164
Herrera, Teresa ('82) Faculty Foreign Language: Spanish therrera@stfrancishs.org 162

Hiers, Leigh ('96)
Assistant Director of
Marketing & Enrollment Marketing & Enrollment lhiers@stfrancishs.org 135 737-5035

Hunt, Vicki Faculty Science vhunt@stfrancishs.org 145
Jett, Michelle Guidance Guidance mjett@stfrancishs.org 168 737-5068

Ketcham, Kelly
Asst. Athletic Director for
Sports Medicine Athletics kketcham@stfrancishs.org 295

Keller, Kathy Faculty Science (Chair) kkeller@stfrancishs.org 175
Kirstien, Mari ('99) Faculty English mkirstien@stfrancishs.org 269
Kropp, Emily (Zacharias '96) Faculty English ekropp@stfrancishs.org 238

L'Hermine-Vlach, Christine Faculty Foreign Language: French
clherminevlach@stfrancishs.
org 233

Lee, Chyrissee Wellness Counselor Guidance clee@stfrancishs.org 194 737-5094
Lee, Naomi College Advisor Guidance nlee@stfrancishs.org 193 737-5093
Leung, Tara Director of Finance Business Office tleung@stfrancishs.org 113 737-5013
Losada, Laurie Faculty Foreign Language:Spanish llosada@stfrancishs.org 169
Lucchese, Nicole Faculty Science nlucchese@stfrancishs.org 244
MacDonald, Joanna Faculty Science, Mathematics jmacdonald@stfrancishs.org 158
Macugay, Laureen Exec Asst to Principal Administrative Support Staff lmacugay@stfrancishs.org 214 737-5014
Maier, Patricia Human Resources Business Office pmaier@stfrancishs.org 218 737-5018
McDonald, Stacy Faculty English smcdonald@stfrancishs.org 235

SFHS Main Number: (916) 452-3461  Fax: (916) 452-1591  Attendance: (916) 737-5050
Name Title Department Email Ext Phone



McFadden, James Faculty Theology jmcfadden@stfrancishs.org 179
McGreevy, Mark Athletic Director Athletics mmcgreevy@stfrancishs.org 125 737-5025

McGuire, Ken
Facilities & Game
Management Coordinator Athletics kmcguire@stfrancishs.org 277

Millner, Jan (Courtney '75) Class of 2014 Counselor Guidance jmillner@stfrancishs.org 157 737-5057

Mindt, Jessica

Advancement Associate -
Outreach & Donor
Relations Advancement jmindt@stfrancishs.org 220 737-5020

Moloney, Heather (Robison
'99) Faculty Social Studies hmoloney@stfrancishs.org 152

Moody, Heather
Game Management
Coordinator Athletics hmoody@stfrancishs.org 296

Moore, Michael Faculty Mathematics mmoore@stfrancishs.org
More, Jean Library Assistant Library jmore@stfrancishs.org 151 737-5051
Nikcevic, Mirjana Admin. Asst to Finance Business Office mnikcevic@stfrancishs.org 170 737-5060

Niles, Ingrid
Advancement Associate for
Database Management Advancement iniles@stfrancishs.org 123 737-5023

Norman, Rick Faculty Theology (Chair) rnorman@stfrancishs.org 184
Ownbey, Joyce Faculty Science jownbey@stfrancishs.org 160
Parks, Kai Faculty English kparks@stfrancishs.org 186
Peterson, Barbara Faculty Substitute bpeterson@stfrancishs.so 236
Picca, Flo Faculty Foreign Language:French fpicca@stfrancishs.org 208
Pitton, Vic Faculty Social Studies vpitton@stfrancishs.org 282
Poggi, Joseph Class of 2017 Counselor Guidance jpoggi@stfrancishs.org 257 737-5037

Poncini, Raymond Faculty
Foreign Language:
Spanish/Italian rponcini@stfrancishs.org 144

Rivera, Sunny Admin Asst to Guidance Guidance srivera@stfrancishs.org 191 737-5091
Robbins, Christine ('69) Faculty Science, Mathematics crobbins@stfrancishs.org 178
Rodgers, Theresa Principal Administration trodgers@stfrancishs.org 128 737-5028
Roman, Bonnie Faculty Social Studies (Chair) broman@stfrancishs.org 188
Romo, Adan Faculty Arts:Visual (Chair) aromo@stfrancishs.org 207

Rose, Lesley
Admin. Asst. to Asst.
Principals Administrative Support Staff lrose@stfrancishs.org 174 737-5074

Ruano, Sarah
Director of Assessment and
Special Projects Administration sruano@stfrancishs.org 114 737-5004

Sampognaro, Raquel
Marketing Associate for
Website & Social Media Marketing & Enrollment

rsampognaro@stfrancishs.
org 245 737-5045

Sanchez, Anthony
Building Activities
Supervisor Plant & Facilities asanchez@stfrancishs.org 270 870-6338

Sandoval, Aaron Maintenance Plant & Facilities asandoval@stfrancishs.org 869-1784
Sandoval, Cindy Exec. Asst. to President Administrative Support Staff csandoval@stfrancishs.org 129 737-5029
Scheuber, Ashlee Faculty Social Studies ascheuber@stfrancishs.org 246
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Schmid, Armando Maintenance Plant & Facilities 870-8487

Shaff, Steven
Asst. Athletic Director for
Sports Information Athletics sshaff@stfrancishs.org 280 737-5038

Sharon, Kimberly Faculty Science ksharon@stfrancishs.org 180
Shelley, Kathi Faculty Science kshelley@stfrancishs.org 223
Staats, Aimee Faculty Mathematics, Technology astaats@stfrancishs.org 250
Stefanco, Tudor Maintenance Plant & Facilities
Stember, Mary Faculty Arts: Visual mstember@stfrancishs.org 183
Stone, Teri Faculty Science tstone@stfrancishs.org 284
Strawn, Peter Faculty English pstrawn@stfrancishs.org 146
Symkowick, Ben Faculty Social Studies, Theology bsymkowick@stfrancishs.org 209

Symkowick, Sarah Faculty
English (Chair),
Mathematics ssymkowick@stfrancishs.org 176

Tateishi, Lindsay Faculty Social Studies ltateishi@stfrancishs.org 226
Tholcke, Stephen Director of Campus Ministry Campus Ministry stholcke@stfrancishs.org 199 737-5099
Thomsen, Ashley ('03) Faculty English athomsen@stfrancishs.org 234
Trippet, Jane Faculty P.E. jtrippet@stfrancishs.org 190

Vargas, Evelyn Faculty
Foreign Language: Spanish
(Chair) evargas@stfrancishs.org 136

Varlamova, Tatiana Maintenance Plant & Facilities 825-6088
Verras, Kristen Faculty Mathematics kverra@stfrancishs.org

Villanueva, Stephanie ('98)
Campus Minister for
Service Campus Ministry svillanueva@stfrancishs.org 253 737-5053

Vlaisavljevic, Marko Faculty Arts: Visual
mvlaisavljevic@stfrancishs.
org 185

Walker, Judy ('70) Librarian Library jwalker@stfrancishs.org 119 737-5019
Wargo, Edward Maintenance Plant & Facilities ewargo@stfrancishs.org 273 870-5040
Watson, Cheryl Faculty Arts:Theatre (Chair) cwatson@stfrancishs.org 127
Weldon, Richard Faculty English rweldon@stfrancishs.org 137

Wilkins, Lisa
Director of Marketing &
Enrollment Administration lwilkins@stfrancishs.org 195 737-5095

Williams, Robert (Bobby) Faculty Theology rawilliams@stfrancishs.org 224

Williams, Robyn (Gram '03) Faculty
Theology, Kairos
Coordinator rlwilliams@stfrancishs.org 290

Willow, Ellen ('88) Faculty Social Studies ewillow@stfrancishs.org
Willow, Rosalva (Romo '88) Faculty Long-term Substitute, Arts rwillow@stfrancishs.org
Wootton, Phyllis Faculty Substitute Coordinator pwootton@stfrancishs.org 172 737-5072
Wootton, Wally Faculty Social Studies wwootton@stfrancishs.org 148

Xavier, Kerry
Asst. to Dean of
Students/Attendance Administrative Support Staff kxavier@stfrancishs.org 219 737-5009
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